
Master Grade Total Score
Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 100.06 100.09 100.08 300.23
Tony Beaver Poroutawhao 99.04 100.08 100.08 299.20
Janet Hunt Rongotea 100.06 99.06 99.05 298.17
Jason Cameron Hawera 98.08 99.06 100.10 297.24
Roy Herbison Tauranga 98.05 100.07 98.05 296.17
Martin Hunt Rongotea 97.05 100.05 99.06 296.16
Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 99.06 99.05 98.05 296.16
Pratik Tailor South Wellington 97.03 99.03 100.08 296.14
Meredith Ackrill Brooklyn 98.05 97.04 100.06 295.15
Gary Cuff Marton 97.02 99.06 99.07 295.15
Chris Johnstone Martinborough 100.05 98.04 97.06 295.15
Kerry Williams Colyton 99.07 99.04 97.03 295.14
Grant Taylor Poroutawhao 98.06 99.08 97.04 294.18
Brittany Turner Pauatahanui 96.04 98.05 100.06 294.15
Robbie McNair Dannevirke 100.05 97.04 97.05 294.14
Jeanette Kinsey Bulls 99.08 98.03 97.03 294.14
David Fake Oaonui 99.04 98.08 96.04 293.16
Tony Bayler Marton 97.04 98.05 98.06 293.15
Ross Mason Wainuiomata 98.02 96.01 99.06 293.09
Allison Archer Te Puke 97.03 97.03 97.06 291.12
David Thompson Te Awamutu 96.02 97.05 98.04 291.11
Bruce Cameron Hawera 95.04 99.06 95.03 289.13
Lindsay Arthur Upper Hutt 95.03 DNS DNS 95.03

A Grade
Taresa Morris Ruahine 99.05 99.04 98.04 296.13
David Belworthy Wainuiomata 98.04 99.08 98.06 295.18
Trevor Jupp Inglewood 99.05 98.07 98.04 295.16
Evan Little Brooklyn 99.04 98.02 98.06 295.12
Colin Harper RR&G 97.05 98.04 99.07 294.16
Paul Crimp Martinborough 99.05 96.05 99.04 294.14
Craig Cleland Inglewood 97.04 97.05 99.05 293.14
Wayne Garlick Wainuiomata 99.03 97.04 97.05 293.12
David Grain Brooklyn 98.05 97.02 97.04 292.11
Fiona Mills Marton 99.01 96.05 97.02 292.08
Jim Dann Marton 98.07 95.04 97.04 290.15
Jacob Fulton Levin 97.06 97.03 96.05 290.14
Peter Neilson Pauatahanui 95.01 99.04 95.04 289.09
Kevin Turner Pauatahanui 96.06 97.03 94.03 287.12
Tony Knight Poroutawhao 99.08 95.02 93.02 287.12
Ruth McNair Dannevirke 96.05 95.03 96.02 287.10
Dave Edmonds Bulls 94.02 93.04 97.04 284.10
Gabi Hemsley R/E Ngaio 94.02 94.05 96.03 284.10
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B Grade
John Coughlin Pauatahanui 99.06 98.06 99.08 296.20
Casey Bowater Rongotea 96.03 97.05 100.04 293.12
Barry Scott Rongotea 97.02 97.06 98.06 292.14
Alex Stephens Colyton 99.04 95.01 98.04 292.09
Edwin Bode Wellington Central 98.03 99.07 94.02 291.12
Max Kinsey Bulls 98.02 97.05 96.02 291.09
Joshua Hayes Bulls 97.05 98.05 95.03 290.13
Craig Howell R/E Melrose 97.05 97.04 96.02 290.11
Gabi Hemsley Ngaio 97.03 98.03 95.02 290.08
Peter Lissington Marton 98.05 94.03 97.05 289.13
Dave Westcott Barracks 94.02 96.02 99.02 289.06
Luke Sigvertsen Ruahine 92.03 99.03 97.06 288.12
Isaac Junc Petone Central 94.03 97.02 97.03 288.08
Andrew Henderson Rongotea 95.01 94.02 98.07 287.10
Inge Little Brooklyn 95.02 98.04 92.01 285.07
Christian Hayes Bulls 93.05 96.02 94.05 283.12
Harry Emms Martinborough 95.03 93.02 94.02 282.07
Kim Sharpe Rongotea 92.02 93.02 96.03 281.07
Michael Ling Ngaio 92.01 92.02 95.05 279.08

C Grade
Bryn Blacklaws Dannevirke 98.04 98.05 97.02 293.11
Gracie Williams Colyton 97.06 97.05 94.04 288.15
Liz Taylor Poroutawhao 96.05 97.05 93.02 286.12
Craig Howell Melrose 94.04 94.01 98.05 286.10
Scott Hemsley Ngaio 94.02 95.03 97.01 286.06
Alex Sharpe Rongotea 95.03 92.02 96.02 283.07
Bronwyn Shields Wellington Central 97.04 93.01 92.01 282.06
Kevin Williams Ngaio 92.02 92.03 93.02 277.07

D Grade
Toby Gyde Dannevirke 97.05 94.02 98.06 289.13
Harry Lange Ruahine 96.04 97.05 96.03 289.12
Regan Powell Pauatahanui 96.05 96.04 91.01 283.10
Stephen Lange Norsewood 92.02 95.03 95.03 282.08
Alex McConachy Rongotea 95.03 94.03 93.02 282.08
Izzy Piper Poroutawhao 93.03 92.01 94.02 279.06
Shannon Askew Levin 91.03 92.01 91.02 274.06
Deane Kennedy Wellington Central 83.01 91.00 86.00 260.01



Final 10 Open 
Total

Final
Total

Ryan Taylor Poroutawhao 300.23 98.06 99.07 497.36
Janet Hunt Rongotea 298.17 100.08 99.03 497.28
Martin Hunt Rongotea 296.16 100.06 100.08 496.30
Neil Kinsey Wellington Central 296.16 99.04 99.08 494.28
Roy Herbison Tauranga 296.17 99.05 97.03 492.25
Taresa Morris Ruahine 296.13 97.02 95.04 488.19
Tony Beaver Poroutawhao 299.20 299.20
Jason Cameron Hawera 297.24 297.24
John Coughlin Pauatahanui 296.20 296.20
Pratik Tailor Soth Wellington 296.14 296.14

Manawatu Open Graded Championship 

B Grade
Casey Bowater Rongotea 98.04 99.06 197.10
Barry Scott Rongotea 98.03 97.05 195.08
Alex Stephens Colyton 97.03 97.04 194.07
John Coughlin Pauatahanui
Edwin Bode Wellington Central

C Grade
Gracie Williams Colyton 96.04 98.05 194.09
Bryn Blacklaws Dannevirke 97.04 95.04 192.08
Liz Taylor Poroutawhao
Craig Howell Melrose
Scott Hemsley Ngaio

D Grade
Harry Lange Ruahine 96.01 96.05 192.06
Stephen Lange Norsewood 97.02 94.03 191.05
Alex McConachy Rongotea 96.01 94.04 190.05
Toby Gyde Dannevirke 94.02 95.05 189.07
Regan Powell Pauatahanui



H/capped H/capped TOTAL
Bryn Blacklaws C 293.11 302.11 Toby Gyde D 289.13 301.13 603.24
Tony Beaver M 299.20 300.20 Ryan Taylor M 300.23 301.23 601.43
Grant  Taylor M 294.18 295.18 Ryan Taylor M 300.23 301.23 596.41
Liz Taylor C 286.12 295.12 Ryan Taylor M 300.23 301.23 596.35
Janet Hunt M 298.17 299.17 Martin Hunt M 296.16 297.16 596.33
Craig Cleland A 293.14 297.14 Trevor Jupp A 295.16 299.16 596.30
David Belworthy A 295.18 299.18 Wayne Garlick A 293.12 297.12 596.30
Taresa Morris A 296.13 300.13 Luke Sigvertsen B 288.12 295.12 595.25
Harry Lange D 289.12 301.12 Stephen Lange D 282.08 294.08 595.20
Dave Westcott B 289.06 296.06 Alex Stephens B 292.09 299.09 595.15
Colin Harper A 294.16 298.16 Kerry Williams M 295.14 296.14 594.30
Meredith Ackrill M 295.15 296.15 Edwin Bode B 291.12 298.12 594.27
David Fake M 293.16 294.16 Trevor Jupp A 295.16 299.16 593.32
Kerry Williams M 295.14 296.14 Gracie Williams C 288.15 297.15 593.29
Ross Mason M 293.09 294.09 David Belworthy A 295.18 299.18 593.27
Andrew Henderson B 287.10 294.10 Janet Hunt M 298.17 299.17 593.27
Max Kinsey B 291.09 298.09 Jeanette Kinsey M 294.14 295.14 593.23
Ruth McNair A 287.10 291.10 Bryn Blacklaws C 293.11 302.11 593.21
Gary Cuff M 295.15 296.15 Peter Lissington B 289.13 296.13 592.28
Tony Beaver M 299.20 300.20 Izzy Piper D 279.05 291.05 591.25
Evan Little A 295.12 299.12 Inge Little B 285.07 292.07 591.19
Liz Taylor C 286.12 295.12 Grant Taylor M 294.18 295.18 590.30
Tony Bayler M 293.15 294.15 Gary Cuff M 295.15 296.15 590.30
Jim Dann A 290.15 294.15 Fiona Mills A 292.08 296.08 590.23
Allison Archer M 291.12 292.12 Roy Herbison M 296.17 297.17 589.29
Roy Herbison M 296.17 297.17 David Thompson M 291.11 292.11 589.28
Bruce Cameron M 289.13 290.13 Jason Cameron M 297.24 298.24 588.37
Peter Neilson A 289.09 293.09 Brittany Turner M 294.15 295.15 588.24
Christian Hayes B 283.12 290.12 Joshua Hayes B 290.13 297.13 587.25
Janet Hunt M 298.17 299.17 Kim Sharpe B 281.07 288.07 587.24
Kevin Turner A 287.12 291.12 Brittany Turner M 294.15 295.15 586.27
Allison Archer M 291.12 292.12 David Thompson M 291.11 292.11 584.23
Peter Neilson A 289.09 293.09 Kevin Turner A 287.12 291.12 584.21
Kim Sharpe B 281.07 288.07 Alex Sharpe C 283.07 292.07 580.14

H/capped H/capped H/capped TOTAL
Poroutawhao 1 Tony Beaver M 299.20 300.20 Grant Taylor M 294.18 295.18 Ryan Taylor M 300.23 301.23 896.61
Ruahine Taresa Morris A 296.13 300.13 Luke Sigvertsen B 288.12 295.12 Harry Lange D 289.12 301.12 896.37
Dannevirke Bryn Blacklaws C 293.11 302.11 Toby Gyde D 289.13 301.13 Ruth McNair A 287.10 291.10 894.34
Colyton Kerry Williams M 295.14 296.14 Alex Stephens B 292.09 299.09 Gracie Williams C 288.15 297.15 892.38
Rongotea Janet Hunt M 298.17 299.17 Martin Hunt M 296.16 297.16 Alex Sharpe C 283.07 292.07 888.40
Marton Gary Cuff M 295.15 296.15 Peter Lissington B 289.13 296.13 Tony Bayler M 293.15 294.15 886.43
Wellington Central Neil Kinsey M 296.16 297.16 Edwin Bode B 291.12 298.12 Bronwyn Shields C 282.06 291.06 886.34
Pauatahanui Brittany Turner M 294.15 295.15 Kevin Turner A 287.12 291.12 Regan Powell D 283.10 295.10 881.37
Poroutawhao 2 Liz Taylor C 286.12 295.12 Tony Knight A 287.12 291.12 Izzy Piper D 279.06 291.06 877.30
Rongotea 2 Alex McConachy D 282.08 294.08 Kim Sharpe B 281.07 288.07 Andrew Henderson B 287.10 294.10 876.25

Teams Trophy     (Handicap M=1, A=4, B=7, C=9, D=12)

Pairs      (Handicap M=1, A=4, B=7, C=9, D=12)
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